Authority:

North York Community Council Item 34.11, as adopted by North York Community Council on August 12, 2014 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 778-2014

To authorize the naming of a public lane located south of Eglinton Avenue West and extending easterly from Oakwood Avenue as "Reggae Lane".

Whereas pursuant to § 27-152E(5) of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures, North York Community Council has the authority to pass a by-law naming the public lane;

The North York Community Council enacts:

1. Certain land described as:

PIN 10451-0515 (LT)

Pt Blk D Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY402731 & CY292092; Pt Lot 100 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 101 Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY438863; Pt Lot 101 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 102 Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY403639; Pt Lot 102 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 103 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 104 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 105 Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY402732; Pt Lot 105 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 106 Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY409327; Pt Lot 107 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 108 Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY546860; Pt Lot 109 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 110 Plan 1687 Twp of York; Pt Lot 111 Plan 1687 Twp of York as in CY247488

Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66) City of Toronto and Province of Ontario

and shown on the sketch attached to this By-law is named "Reggae Lane".

Enacted and passed on August 12, 2014.

Maria Augimeri, Chair Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

